 AIC1680
 Ultra Low Power Voltage Detector
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-1680G-02  20120615
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 FEATURES
 Ultra-Low Quiescent Current.
 1.5V to 10.0V Input Voltage Operation.

 AIC1680
2
 ORDERING INFORMATION
TO-92(ZBG)
TOP VIEW
1: VOUT
2: VDD
3: GND
* Straight lead option available in bag packing type only.
* Refer to physical dimensions for lead pitch.
AIC1680X-XXXXXX
PACKING TYPE
TR: REEL
TB: TUBE
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
U: SOT-23
X: SOT-89
Z: TO-92
V: SOT-23-5
P: LEAD FREE COMMERCIAL
G GREEN PACKAGE
DETECTION VOLTAGE
OPTIONAL
16: 1.6V
17: 1.7V
 :
 :
60 : 6.0V
OUTPUT TYPE
N: N -ch Open Drain
P: P-ch Open Drain
C: CMOS
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-23
TOP VIEW
1: VOUT
2: GND
3: VDD
1
3
2
1 2 3
SOT-89
TOP VIEW
1: VOUT
2: VDD
3: GND
SOT-23-5
TOP VIEW
1: VOUT
2: VDD
3: GND
4: NC
5: NC
 1
4 5
2 3
Example: AIC1680P-33PXTR
 P-ch open dra in 3.3V version, in Lead
Free SOT-89 Package & Tape & Reel
Packing Type
1 2 3
1
2
3
TO-92(ZTR)
TOP VIEW
1: VOUT
2: VDD
3: GND
* Formed lead option available in ree l packing type.
* Refer to physical dimensions for lead pitch.